(RA-85-58)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1014
ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 5, 1984

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE
CONSTRUCTION OF 16 LARGE URNS BY QUINTANA ART
PRODUCTS, INC. FOR LOCATION WITHIN HORTON
PLAZA PARK IN THE HORTON PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT
PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has determined that Horton Plaza Park should be restored to its original condition in 1915; and

WHEREAS, the Agency by Resolution No. 1013 did authorize the reconstruction of Horton Plaza Park; and

WHEREAS, in order to accomplish this original design, 16 large urns need to be constructed in keeping with those that were located at the Horton Plaza Park during that time; and

WHEREAS, this is a very specialized and unique construction

that can be accomplished by Quintana Art Products, Inc.; NOW,

THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of

San Diego, as follows:

1. That the Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director,

or his designee, to award a contract to Quintana Art Products,

Inc.

2. That the expenditure shall not exceed \$22,080.00 from the

Horton Plaza Project Fund No. 98400 (previously encumbered on

Auditor's Certificate No. 84402).

3. That the Agency hereby authorizes the Centre City

Development Corporation, Inc., on behalf of the Agency, to

administer said contract.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

**Deputy Counsel** 

JSG:ta:613

10/16/84

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:85352

RA-85-58

D1132